TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Il I rinity Springs, Ltd.	FORMERLY Crystal Paradise Holdings, Inc.	12/03/2013	CORPORATION: IDAHO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HT Recovery, LLC
Street Address:	877 Main Street, Suite 1000
City:	Boise
State/Country:	IDAHO
Postal Code:	83702
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: IDAHO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2258066	TRINITY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 208.344.6000

Email: jkurtz@hawleytroxell.com

Correspondent Name: John F. Kurtz, Jr.

Address Line 1: 877 Main Street, Suite 1000 Address Line 4: Boise, IDAHO 83702

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John F. Kurtz, Jr.
Signature:	/John F. Kurtz, Jr./
Date:	01/21/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005197 FRAME: 0261

JP \$40,00 225806(

Total Attachments: 7 source=COURT - 2013.12.03 - Certificate of Sale (Personal Property - South Parcel)#page1.tif source=COURT - 2013.12.03 - Certificate of Sale (Personal Property - South Parcel)#page2.tif source=COURT - 2013.12.03 - Certificate of Sale (Personal Property - South Parcel)#page3.tif source=COURT - 2013.12.03 - Certificate of Sale (Personal Property - South Parcel)#page4.tif source=COURT - 2013.12.03 - Certificate of Sale (Personal Property - South Parcel)#page5.tif source=COURT - 2013.12.03 - Certificate of Sale (Personal Property - South Parcel)#page6.tif source=COURT - 2013.12.03 - Certificate of Sale (Personal Property - South Parcel)#page7.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005197 FRAME: 0262 John F. Kurtz, Jr., ISB No. 2396 Beth Coonts, ISB No. 7700 Daniel Mooney, ISB No. 8723 HAWLEY TROXELL ENNIS & HAWLEY LLP 877 Main Street, Suite 1000 P.O. Box 1617

Boise, ID 83701-1617 Telephone: 208.344.6000 Facsimile: 208.954.5232

Email: jkurtz@hawleytroxell.com bcoonts@hawleytroxell.com dmooney@hawleytroxell.com

Attorneys for HT Recovery, LLC

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF THE FOURTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT

OF THE STATE OF IDAHO, IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF ELMORE

HT RECOVERY, LLC, an Idaho limited liability company,

Plaintiff,

VS.

TRINITY SPRINGS, LTD., an Idaho corporation f/k/a Crystal Paradise Holdings, Inc.; PARADISE HOMEOWNER'S ASSOCIATION, an Idaho Homeowners Association corporation; GORDON ROCK, an individual; GREENER BURKE SHOEMAKER, P.A., an Idaho corporation, Professional Association; JEANNINE BURNS, as surviving spouse of the ESTATE OF ROBERT E. BURNS (deceased); and all unknown heirs, devisees, successors or assigns of the ESTATE OF ROBERT E. BURNS (deceased), claiming any right, title or interest in and to any or all of the property which is the subject of this action, and any) other person or other entity who has or may have an) interest in and to the property which is the subject of this action, referred to for convenience by the fictitious designations of DOES I through XX,

Defendants.

Case No. CV-13-317

CERTIFICATE OF SALE (PERSONAL PROPERTY – SOUTH PARCEL)

ORIGINAL

CERTIFICATE OF SALE (PERSONAL PROPERTY - SOUTH PARCEL) - 1

TRADEMARK.0092.6231650.1

UNDER AND BY VIRTUE of that certain Judgment and Decree of Foreclosure and Order of Sale (herein "Judgment and Decree") entered by the above-entitled Court on August 15, 2013, and filed on August 16, 2013, and the Writ of Execution (Order of Sale) issued on September 12, 2013, which were directed and delivered to me as Sheriff of the County of Elmore, State of Idaho, whereby I was commanded to sell certain personal property situated in Elmore County, Idaho, which was described in said Judgment and Decree and which is more particularly described on Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof, hereinafter referred to as "Personal Property – South Parcel," and to apply the proceeds of the sale towards payment of the judgment amount, including Sheriff's fees, costs and interest thereon, as specified in said Judgment and Decree;

- I, Rick Layher, Sheriff of Elmore County, State of Idaho, do hereby certify the following:
- 1. On November 26, 2013, at 12:00 p.m. (noon) of said day, at public auction, according to law, after due and legal notice given, at the Trinity Springs Bottling Facility Plant and Warehouse, located approximately 3 miles north of Pine, Idaho, on Fh61/N. Pine Featherville Road, I duly sold said Personal Property South Parcel, as a single unit, to HT Recovery, LLC, an Idaho limited liability company, whose address is P. O. Box 1617, Boise, ID 83701-1617, for the sum of \$300,000.00, said party being the highest bidder and said sum being the highest price bid at said sale; and
- 2. That the sum of \$300,000.00 in the form of a credit bid was the entire price paid for said Personal Property South Parcel.

CERTIFICATE OF SALE (PERSONAL PROPERTY – SOUTH PARCEL) - 2

TRADEMARK 3.0092.6231650.1

Dated this 3rd day of December, 2013

RICK LAYHER

Sheriff of Elmore County, Idaho

STATE OF IDAHO) ss.
County of Elmore)

On this 3rd day of December, 2013, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared RICK LAYHER, known or identified to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument as the Sheriff of Elmore County, Idaho, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year in this certificate first above written.

HOTAR,

Notary Public for Idaho

Residing at Elmore, Idaho

My commission expires October 18th, 2019

EXHIBIT "A"

All goods, general intangibles, inventory and personal property of any kind or character affixed to, placed upon, used in connection with, arising from, or relating to the real property described below, including but not limited to all furniture, furnishings, equipment, machinery, trademarks, tradenames, licenses, Contract No. 2-07-10-W0943 (Industrial Water Service Contract with the U.S. Department of Interior, Bureau of Reclamation), Idaho Department of Water Resources Permit to Appropriate Water No. 63-11439, and the personal property described on Exhibit "B" attached hereto, and by this reference incorporated herein.

SOUTH PARCEL

Tract 1:

(Lot 5 in Block 3 of Ballantyne Camp Subdivision No. 4)

A parcel of real property being a portion of the North half of Section 5, Township 2 North, Range 10 East of the Boise Meridian, Elmore County, Idaho, more particularly described as follows:

Commencing at a Brass Cap monument marking the corner common to Sections 32 and 33, Township 3 North, Range 10 East and Sections 4 and 5, Township 2 North, Range 10 East; thence South 00°06'43" West a distance of 720.36 feet along the line common to said Sections 4 and 5; thence leaving said Section line, South 46°31'18" West a distance of 1169.86 feet to the True Point of Beginning, said point being the most Easterly corner of Lot 5 in Block 3 of Ballantyne Camp Subdivision No. 4, thence along the boundary of said Ballantyne Camp Subdivision No. 4 the following courses and distances; thence South 53°52'20" West 122.16 feet (formerly South 53°41'35" West 122.40 feet); thence North 38°25'31" West 70.40 feet (formerly North 38°13'00" West 70.79 feet); thence North 39°09'03" East 74.60 feet (formerly North 39°09'13" East 74.80 feet); thence South 66°44'20" East 103.75 feet (formerly South 66°43'45" East 103.77 feet) to the Point of Beginning.

EXCEPT all minerals in or under said real property including but not limited to metals, oil, gas, coal, stone and mineral rights, mining rights and easement rights or other matters relating thereto, whether expressed or implied.

Tract 3:

A parcel of real property being a portion of the North half of Section 5, Township 2 North, Range 10 East of the Boise Meridian, Elmore County, Idaho more particularly described as follows:

Commencing at a Brass Cap monument marking the corner common to Sections 32 and 33, Township 3 North, Range 10 East and Sections 4 and 5, Township 2 North, Range 10 East, thence South 00°06'43" West a distance of 720.36 feet along the line common to said Sections 4 and 5; thence leaving said Section line South 46°31'18" West a distance of 1169.86 feet to the True Point of Beginning, said point being the most Easterly corner of Lot 5, Block 3 of Ballantyne Camp No. 4; thence along the boundary of said Ballantyne Camp Subdivision No. 4, the following courses and distances: South 53°52'20" West, 122.16 feet (formerly South 53°41'35" West 122.40 feet); thence South 59°34'06" West, 94.05 feet (formerly South 59°32'05" West 94.02 feet); thence South 64°28'52" West 205.01 feet (formerly South

CERTIFICATE OF SALE (PERSONAL PROPERTY – SOUTH PARCEL) - 4

TRADEMARK.0092.6231650.1

64°37'05" West 205.18 feet); thence South 77°28'27" West 83.70 feet (formerly South 77°28'45" West 82.71 feet); thence North 47°41'13" West, 154.78 feet (formerly North 47°40'55" East 153.81 feet); thence North 82°42'25" West 123.06 feet (formerly North 82°34'07" West 125.25 feet); thence North 27°43'33" West, 38.49 feet (formerly North 27°14'15" West 38.16 feet); thence South 58°31'46" West 49.59 feet (formerly South 58°31'45" West, 49.28 feet); thence South 76°15'22" West 87.23 feet (formerly South 76°15'40" West 87.23 feet); thence North 73°04'38" West 80.11 feet (formerly North 73°04'20" West 80.11 feet); thence North 63°37'48" West, 116.16 feet (formerly North 63°37'30" West 116.16 feet); thence North 13°17'18" West 61.71 feet (formerly North 13°17'00" West, 61.71 feet) to the most Westerly corner of said Ballantyne Camp Subdivision No. 4; thence leaving said Subdivision boundary, North 13°17'18" West a distance of 36.81 feet (formerly North 13°17'00" West, 36.96 feet) to a point on the Southeasterly right-of-way line of the County Road (Pine-Featherville Highway); thence 66.42 feet along the arc of a 5769.58 foot radius curve to the left, through a central angle of 00°39'34", the chord of which bears South 68°25'54" West, 66.42 feet; thence continuing along said right-of-way line South 68°45'42" West a distance of 85.46 feet to a point on the high water line of the Left Bank of the South Fork of the Boise River thence along said high water line of the South Fork of the Boise River, South 08°25'41" West a distance of 157.79 feet; thence South 14°29'48" West a distance of 213.37 feet; thence along said high water line of the South Fork of the Boise River, South 25°06'02" West a distance of 73.91 feet; thence leaving the high water line of the South Fork of the Boise River, South 89°49'59" East a distance of 222.59 feet; thence South 00°16'25" East a distance of 864.31 feet to a point on the north-south mid-section line of said Section 5; thence along said mid-section line South 89°49'19" East a distance of 1900.02 feet (formerly South 89°52'30" East) to the East one-quarter corner of said Section 5; thence along the East line of said Section 5, North 00°06'43" East a distance of 1908.85 feet (formerly North 00°03'00" West 1909.29 feet); thence North 83°14'13" West a distance of 477.34 feet (formerly North 83°13'21" West 466.16 feet) to a point on the Southeasterly right-of-way of the County Road (Pine-Featherville Highway); thence along said right-of-way line 19.87 feet along the arc of a 6072.11 foot radius curve to the left, through a central angle of 00°11'15", the chord of which bears South 55°06'33" West 19.86 feet; thence continuing along said right-of-way line, South 56°21'18" West a distance of 424.48 feet; thence 614.41 feet along the arc of a 5754.58 foot radius curve to the left, through a central angle of 06°07'03", the chord of which bears South 59°24'49" West, 614.12 feet, thence leaving said right-of-way line, South 29°26'44" East a distance of 39.52 feet (formerly South 27°28'24" East, 30.90 feet) to the Northwest corner of Lot 5, Block 1, Ballantyne Camp Subdivision No. 4; thence along the boundary line of said Ballantyne Camp Subdivision No. 4 along the following courses and distances: South 83°47'18" East, 85.34 feet (formerly South 83°51'05" East 85.25 feet); thence South 70°26'22" East 96.44 feet (formerly South 70°21'35" East, 96.17 feet); thence South 59°28'58" East 94.88 feet (formerly 58°32'05" East, 95.18 feet); thence South 53°20'33" East 173.97 feet (formerly South 53°53'35" East 173.91 feet); thence South 19°24'56" East, 35.19 feet (formerly South 19°24'07" East, 35.16 feet); thence South 66°44'20" East 103.75 feet (formerly South 66°43'45" East 103.77 feet) to the Point of Beginning.

EXHIBIT "B"

BOTTLING PLANT EQUIPMENT

Scheduled Item #	Description	Serial Number If Available
1	Lift Pump	n/a
2	Ozone Generator	n/a
3	Hess Machine Oxygen Generator w/Motor and Controller	n/a
4	Contact Tank Transfer Pump	n/a
5	Ingersoll Rand and Atlas Copco Electric Air Compressor Systems w/Air Dryers	n/a
6	Thermo Steam Hot Water Boiler System w/Stainless Steel Holding Tanks	n/a
7	Hot Water Circulation Pump	n/a
8	Cooling Well Pump	n/a
9	Product Tank Transfer Pump	n/a
10	Krones 1440-032-141 Bottle Unsrambler	SN K562-252
11	UV Tank Vent System	n/a
12	Ceiling Ventilators 2 Each	n/a
13	Holding Tank Wash Pump	n/a
14	Primary Bag Filler	n/a
15	Product Final Water Filer	n/a
16	Heat Exchanger	n/a
17	Contact Tank (less pump see #4)	n/a
18	Product Stainless Steel Water Storage Tank	n/a
19	Chemical Storage Tank w/Injection Pump (base)	n/a
20	Chemical Storage Tank w/Injection Pump (acid)	n/a
21	Filler Supply Transfer Pump From Tank	n/a
22	Hyper Ozonator	n/a
23	Final Bottler Filler Supply Stainless Steel Tank	n/a
24	Rinse Water Heat Exchanger	n/a
25	2 Each Rinse Water Filters	n/a
26	Deionizer Bottle Rinser	n/a
27	Bottle Hopper Feeder	n/a
28	Krones Bottle Rinser	n/a
29	Rinse Water Final Filer	n/a
30	Filler Specialties 24 Head Rotary Bottle Filler & CANMATIC Capper	Filler SN SIg8AWFS248L
31	Krones Vario-Jet Labler & Tamper Proof Sealer	SNK562-252
32	Label Heat Tunnel	n/a
33	Bottle Coder	n/a

CERTIFICATE OF SALE (PERSONAL PROPERTY – SOUTH PARCEL) - $6\,$

TRADEMARK3.0092.6231650.1

Scheduled Item #	Description	Serial Number If Available
34	Bel 252 Case Packer	n/a
35	Bel Case Sealer, Folder, Coder	n/a
36	Box Former System	n/a
37	Pallet Wrapper	n/a
38	Ozone Generatorn #2	n/a
39	Operations Main Water Pump	n/a
40	Operations Water Pressure Tank	n/a
41	Operations Water Filter	n/a
42	Bottle Filler Supply Pump	n/a
43	Air Knive System	n/a
44	Rinser Supply Pump	n/a
45	Rinse Water Discharge Pump	n/a
46	Rinse Water Discharge Tank	n/a
47	Cooling Water UV Filter	n/a
48	Cooling Water Secondary Filter	n/a
49	Cooling Water Pressure Tank	n/a
50	Tamper Proof Sleeve Feeder	n/a
51	Filler Room HEPA Filter Air Handler	n/a
52	Ozone Destructor	n/a
53	Ozone Destructor	n/a
54	Filler Room Air Fan System	n/a
55	Oxygen Pressure Tank	n/a
56	Raymond Presto Power Roll Around Pallet Lift	n/a
57	Water Holding Tank	
58	Yale and General Electric Forklift Battery Charger	
59	Box Rotary Packing Station	n/a
60	Bottle Cap Hopper and Feeder	n/a
61	Personnel Lockers	n/a
62	Marathon Box Press & Cardboard Baler	
63	1987 John Deere 310C 4x4 Loader Backhoe	310C3G740715
64	Hyster 10,000 Lb Forklift Not Operable	n/a
65	Toyota 5,000 Lb. Electric Forklift	n/a
66	Hyster 30 3,000 Lb. Electric Forklift	n/a
67	Shop Tools, Welder, Hyd. Press, Air Compressor, Tools Box, Hand Tools, Power Tools, Parts Shelves, Racks, Roll-around Pallet Jack, Pallet Racking, and all misc. part and components	

CERTIFICATE OF SALE (PERSONAL PROPERTY – SOUTH PARCEL) - 7

TRADEMARK3.0092.6231650.1

RECORDED: 01/21/2014 REEL: 005197 FRAME: 0269